



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1824 of 2026

Badal Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashutosh Kumar Tiwari, Ram Bilas Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Kumar Kartikeya, Shivaji Maurya

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. List revised.
2. None appears on behalf of the opposite party no.2.
3. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the opposite party no.2 to file counter affidavit.
4. Put up this matter as fresh on 29-04-2026.
5. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

April 7, 2026

pkS